McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

@ & &

BEN POLAND
Direct (603) 595-3923
ben@mcd-law.com

September 8, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UM 1396

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket are and original and one copy of Idaho Power
Company's Request for Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

Ben Poland
Legal Assistant

Enclosures
cC: Service List

Phone: 503,595.3922  Fax: 503.595.3928 & www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 « Portland, Oregon 97205-2605




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp. com

Michael Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Janet L. Prewitt
Department of Justice
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
jas@dvclaw.com

Kip Pheil
Oregon Department Of Energy
Kip.Pheil@State.Or.Us

Andrea Simmons

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-3737
Andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us

Randall Dahlgren

Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Bob Jenks

Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1396 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Jordan White
Pacific Power & Light
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Ed Durrenberger

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Po Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
ed.durrenberger@state.or.us

Will K Carey
Annala, Carey, Baker, et al., PC
wcarey@hoodriverattorneys.com

Randall J. Falkenberg

RFI Consulting Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Rd

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Vijay A. Satyal
Oregon Departmenet of Energy
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Robin Straughan

Oregon Department Of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-3737
Robin.S.Raugilan@State.Or.us

J. Richard George

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Catriona McCracken
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
Catriona@oregoncub.org

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205




»> o A~ W

oo

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2

Thomas H Nelson
Attorney At Law
Nelson@Thnelson.Com;
zigzagtom@gmail.com

John M. Volkman
Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc.

John.volkman@energytrust.org

David A. Lokting
Stoll Berne
dlokting@stollberne.com

DATED: September 8, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Paul R. Woodin
Community Renewable Energy

Assoc.

pwoodin@communityrenewables.org

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Elaine Prause
Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc.
Elaine.prause@energytrust.org

Ben Poland, Legal Assistant

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205




w—

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
2
UM 1396
3
4 In the Matter of
IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST
5 THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST
5 OF OREGON,
Investigation into Determination of
7 Resource Sufficiency Pursuant to Order No.
06-538
8
9
10 Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission (“OPUC")
11 change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:
12 Remove: Rex Blackburn
Idaho Power Company
13 PO Box 70
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
14 rblackburn@idahopower.com
15
16 DATED: September 8, 2010. MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
17
18 7Y 7
19 Lisa F. Rackner -
Adam Lowney
20
21 Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
22
23
24
25
26
Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205




