McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

BEN POLAND Direct (503) 595-3923 ben@mcd-law.com

September 8, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UM 1396

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket are and original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

Ben Poland Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Service List

2	I hereby certify	that I served a true and	I correct copy of the	e foregoing document in Docket UM
---	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------------

3 1396 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail

4 addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

5			
6	PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets oregondockets@pacificorp.com	Jordan White Pacific Power & Light jordan.white@pacificorp.com	
7			
8	Michael Weirich Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section	Ed Durrenberger Public Utility Commission of Oregon Po Box 2148	
9	1162 Court St NE Salem OR 97301-4096	Salem, OR 97308-2148 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us	
10	Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us		
11	Janet L. Prewitt Department of Justice	Will K Carey Annala, Carey, Baker, et al., PC	
12	Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us	wcarey@hoodriverattorneys.com	
13	Irion Sanger Davison Van Cleve PC	Randall J. Falkenberg RFI Consulting Inc.	
14	333 SW Taylor - Ste 400 Portland OR 97204	PMB 362 8343 Roswell Rd	
15	ias@dvclaw.com	Sandy Springs, GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com	
16	Kip Pheil	Vijay A. Satyal	
17	Oregon Department Of Energy Kip.Pheil@State.Or.Us	Oregon Departmenet of Energy vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us	
18	Andrea Simmons	Robin Straughan	
19	Oregon Department of Energy 625 Marion St. NE	Oregon Department Of Energy 625 Marion St. NE	
20	Salem, OR 97301-3737 Andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us	Salem, OR 97301-3737 Robin.S.Raugilan@State.Or.us	
21	Randall Dahlgren Rates and Regulatory Affairs	J. Richard George Portland General Electric	
22	Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702	121 SW Salmon 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204 richard.george@pgn.com	
23	Portland, OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com		
24		Catriana MaCraekan	
25	Bob Jenks Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon bob@oregoncub.org	Catriona McCracken Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon Catriona@oregoncub.org	

26

1	Thomas H Nelson	Paul R. Woodin
2	Attorney At Law Nelson@Thnelson.Com;	Community Renewable Energy Assoc.
3	zigzagtom@gmail.com	pwoodin@communityrenewables.org
4	John M. Volkman Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc.	Peter J. Richardson Richardson & O'Leary PLLC
5	John.volkman@energytrust.org	peter@richardsonandoleary.com
6	David A. Lokting Stoll Berne	Elaine Prause Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc.
7	dlokting@stollberne.com	Elaine.prause@energytrust.org
8	DATED: September 8, 2010	
9		e 0
10		resolator for
11	Ē	Ben Poland, Legal Assistant
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON				
2	UM 1396				
3					
4	In the Matter of		IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST		
5 6	THE PUBLIC UTI	LITY COMMISSION	FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST		
7	Investigation into Resource Sufficie 06-538	Determination of ency Pursuant to Order	No.		
9		_			
10	Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")				
11	1 change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:				
12 13	Idaho Power C PO Box 70		·		
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 14 rblackburn@idahopower.com 15					
16	DATED: S	September 8, 2010.	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC		
17					
18 19			Lisa F. Rackner		
20	•		Adam Lowney		
21			Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company		
22					
23					
24					
2 4 25					
26					